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Mill of Forest New Masterplan - Comments 

1. What are your views on the updates to the masterplan?

 
Response 

Count

  5

  answered question 5

  skipped question 3
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2. A revised mix of uses and facilities are proposed for the neighbourhood centre. Do you think these are the 

right mix of uses for the area?

  Yes No
Response 

Count

School 71.4% (5) 28.6% (2) 7

Hotel 57.1% (4) 42.9% (3) 7

Health Centre 50.0% (3) 50.0% (3) 6

Pub/Restaurant 57.1% (4) 42.9% (3) 7

Community Hall 71.4% (5) 28.6% (2) 7

Employment/Offices 66.7% (4) 33.3% (2) 6

Supermarket 66.7% (4) 33.3% (2) 6

Playing Fields 85.7% (6) 14.3% (1) 7

Petrol Filling Station 50.0% (3) 50.0% (3) 6

Leisure Facilities 83.3% (5) 16.7% (1) 6

Local Shops 60.0% (3) 40.0% (2) 5

Park 100.0% (6) 0.0% (0) 6

Comments 0

  answered question 7

  skipped question 1
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3. Do you think these facilities and uses are situated in the best location within the masterplan area? 

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 75.0% 3

No 25.0% 1

Other (please specify) 

 
2

  answered question 4

  skipped question 4
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4. Which of the facilities and uses are you most likely to benefit from? Please list them in your order of preference.

  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

School
16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
33.3% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

Hotel
0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

20.0% 

(1)

Health Centre
0.0% 

(0)
16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

Pub/Restaurant
0.0% 

(0)

20.0% 

(1)

20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
40.0% 

(2)

Community Hall
16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
33.3% 

(2)

Employment/Offices
0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

Supermarket
50.0% 

(3)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

Playing Fields
0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
50.0% 

(3)

0.0% 

(0)

Petrol Filling Station
0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)
20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)
20.0% 

(1)

20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

Leisure Facilities
0.0% 

(0)
16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
16.7% 

(1)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

Local Shops
0.0% 

(0)

20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
40.0% 

(2)

20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

20.0% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

Park
33.3% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
33.3% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
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5. Does the updated Mill of Forest masterplan address any earlier concerns you had? 

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 50.0% 2

No 50.0% 2

Comments 

 
1

  answered question 4

  skipped question 4

6. Please use the space below for any other comments you may have.

 
Response 

Count

  3

  answered question 3

  skipped question 5

1. What are your views on the updates to the masterplan?

Response Text

1 Worthwhile - & was good to get the update/explaination on Saturday Feb 9, 2010 1:15 PM

2 Nice layout ,supermarket might be better located next to southern entrance, off
the A90.

Feb 10, 2010 8:38 PM

3 I FOR ONE AM AGAINST ANY MAJOR DEVELOPMENT, I SIMPLY DO NOT
SEE THE NEED FOR IT LONG OR SHORT TERM IN A FALLNG POPULATION.
iT IS BUILDING TO KEEP BUILDERS IN A JOB AND LANDOWNERS SUPER
WEALTHY.. THAT IS THE BOTTOM  LINE... WE ALL KNOW THAT, INCLUDING
YOU...... HOWEVER IF PUSH COMES TO SHOVE AND HOUSES ETC ARE
FORCED ON OUR COMMUNITY THEN I WOULD GO ALONG WITH YOUR
PLAN, PROVIDING THE LANDSCAPING, MATURE TREE PLANTING ETC ETC
IS DONE TASTEFULLY.. THAT APART THE ARE ENVISAGED WOULD NOT
TEAR THE HEART OUT OF OUR LANDSCAPE SUCH AS THE ABSOLUTE
MONSTROSITY PROPOSED FOR EAST NEWTONLEYS WOULD... I SUGGEST
IN YOUR FUTURE COMUNICATIONS THAT YOU EMPHASISE THE FACT
THAT YOU ARE NOT DESTROYING THE LANDSCAPE AS AT EAST
NEWTONLEYS AND USE THAT AS A USEFUL TOOL, IE PRESERVING
STONEHAVEN MUCH AS IT IS.

Jun 11, 2010 10:10 AM

4 We desperately need new development and supermarket Jun 26, 2010 6:49 PM

5 should not be approved on any grounds Dec 22, 2010 9:43 AM
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3. Do you think these facilities and uses are situated in the best location within

Other (please specify)

1 In most cases it seems ok. Feb 9, 2010 1:15 PM

2 n/a I have no alternative suggestion and would therefore trust the considerations
already made.

Feb 23, 2010 8:54 PM

4. Which of the facilities and uses are you most likely to benefit from? Please

Comments

1 Always go out of town to supermarkets Jun 26, 2010 6:49 PM

5. Does the updated Mill of Forest masterplan address any earlier concerns you

Comments

1 Not sure - One concern would be the eventual builder selected - are you settled
on Barratt?

Feb 9, 2010 1:15 PM

6. Please use the space below for any other comments you may have.

Response Text

1 Not sure we'd buy a Barratt house - otherwise - we are keen to find out more Feb 9, 2010 1:15 PM

2 I only see 1 link road to the A90?  Is this sufficient to cover potentially 1500
houses as well as commercial & business traffic without causing bottlenecks?

Feb 23, 2010 8:54 PM

3 we are all being disadvantaged with lack of choice and over pricing with
supermarkets (Co-Op) in town.

Jun 26, 2010 6:49 PM


